
Stress Relieving
Westlake POMALUX rod and heavy gauge sheet are stress relieved for close
tolerance machining and dimensionally stable parts. A secondary annealing
step may be recommended if a significant amount of material is machined and
very close tolerances are required. Contact Westlake for guidelines.

Machining and Fabricating
POMALUX unfilled stock shapes and reinforced heavy gauge sheet are easily
sawed, cut, drilled, turned, milled, filed, threaded, taped, bored, reamed,
punched and otherwise worked on standard metal working equipment, using
conventional tools and techniques. Only sharp tools should be used allowing
adequate room for chip clearance. Because POMALUX stock shapes have
excellent chemical resistance, standard cutting oils and coolants may be used
in addition to water or air. This is an impoftant consideration for machine
shop and screw machine companies because many other plastics require a
change of lubricants.

Bonding
Because acetal copolymer is highly chemical resistant, many adhesives will
not provide good bond strength. However, there are some epoxy and
polyester-isocyanate systems which are available. POMALUX products can
also be welded by spin, ultrasonic, hot plate, hot wire and other methods.

ESD (Static Dissipative and Conductive Products)
POMALUX SD and CN
Made from static dissipative (non-carbon filled) and conductive (carbon fiber
filled) acetal copolymer resins. Contact Westlake for details.

This information is offered solely for your consideration, examination and verification, and is to be construed
neither as a warranty nor guarantee that the same results as lhose stated herein will be obiained by the use to
which others may put the material. Each user of the material should make his own tests to determine the
characteristics and suitability ol the material for his own particular use and the use which will be made of the
completed product. This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to
infringe any patents. The obseruance of all legal regulations and palents is the responsibility of the user. The
buyer's exclusive remedy against the seller shall be for the repair or replacement of defective stock. No other
remedy (including, but not Iimited to, incidental or consequential damages Ior lost profits, lost sales, injury to
person or property, or any other incidental or consequential loss) shall be available to the buyer.
EXCLUSION OF WARRANTIES; THEBE ARE NO WARRANTIES AS TO THE MATERIAL DESCRIBED
HEREIN, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY WARRANTY OF
I\,IEBCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAFI PUBPOSE, ANY VALUES STATED IN SELLER'S
LITERATURE ARE TYPICAL PROPERTIES ONLY.

POMALUX is the registered trademark of the Westlake Plastics Co.

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Of PIASTICS DISTRIBUTORS

POM10510D

Product Availability
Unfilled POMALUX
Rod
Extruded (stress relieved)
Diameters: from 1/8" to 8"
Lengths: varying lengths by diameter

Heavy Gauge Sheet
Compression Molded (stress relieved)
Thicknesses: 114" lo 2'l
Standard Sizes: 24"x 481 48"x 961
48"x 120" and 60"x 1201 Max. size 61 "x 121i
Finishes: polished, sand blasted, haircell,
dimpled and custom finishes.

Heavy Gauge Sheet
Extruded (stress relieved)
Thicknesses: 'from 2'/," lo 6"
Widths: 12" to 24"
Lengths: 48'l Custom lengths also available.

Thin Gauge Sheet
Extruded
Thicknesses: .060" to 3/1 6"
Widths: to 48"
Lengths: Standard is 96" but continuous
lengths are also available.

Film
Extruded
Thicknesses: .001" to .029" available
Widths: up to 24" to 26"
Lengths: roll form
Finishes: polish/matte, haircell/matte and
custom finishes.
Runs can be as small as 200 lbs.

Custom Products
Non-standard sizes, colors and grades
(bearing and various fillers) are also
available on a custom basis.
Custom profiles including heavy wall'
tubing are also available.

Glass Reinforced POMALUX
Heavy Gauge Sheet
(stress relieved)
Thicknesses: 3/8" to 4"
Widths: 12':24'and 48"
Lengths: 481 Custom sizes also available.

Stock Colors
Natural (White), Black.
Rod in a variety of colors.wfltre

PLASTICS COMPANY
Home Office

P.O. Box 127. West Lenni Rd.
Lenni, PA 19052

(610) 459-1000. (800) 999-1700
Fax: (610) 459-1084

West Coast Office
377 E. Chapman Ave., Suite 120

Placentia, CA 92670
(714) 961-1267 . (800) 440-0597

Fax: (714) 961-0978

Acetal Copolymer Resin Properties

General Properties Temp. Units
ASTM
Test Unfilled 25o/" GF

Physical
Specific Gravity
Water Absorption

24 hours
Mechanical
Tensile Strength Yield
Tensile Elongation Break
Tensile Modulus
Flexural Modulus
lzod lmpact

Notched
Notched

Compressive Strength
Hardness Rockurell
Thermal
Deflection Temp. 264 psi

66 psi
Cof. of Thermal Exp.
Thermal Conductivity
Flammability rating, UL94
Other Properties Cor

73"F

73F

73"F
73F
73"F
73'F

-40'F
73"F

73'F

BTL
Thic

sult Wes

gms/cc

ft-lbs/in
ft-lbs/in
10'psi

OF

OF

in/in/"F
l/HrlSq.FV
kness @.(
:lake

7"

pst
o//o

10s psi
10'psi

D792

D570

D638
D638
D638
D790

D256
D256
D695
D785

D648
D648
D696

'Flin
)60'

1.40-1.41

0.22

8,800-1 0,1 50
30-70
410

370-390

1.2
1.5

4.5(1%)16(10%)

M75

219-230
315

4.7x10*
1.6
HB

1.59

0.29

16,000
2-3

1 200
1,050

1.1

*

322
331

2.2!05


