# **Stress Relieving**

Westlake POMALUX rod and heavy gauge sheet are stress relieved for close tolerance machining and dimensionally stable parts. A secondary annealing step may be recommended if a significant amount of material is machined and very close tolerances are required. Contact Westlake for guidelines.

# **Machining and Fabricating**

POMALUX unfilled stock shapes and reinforced heavy gauge sheet are easily sawed, cut, drilled, turned, milled, filed, threaded, taped, bored, reamed, punched and otherwise worked on standard metal working equipment, using conventional tools and techniques. Only sharp tools should be used allowing adequate room for chip clearance. Because POMALUX stock shapes have excellent chemical resistance, standard cutting oils and coolants may be used in addition to water or air. This is an important consideration for machine shop and screw machine companies because many other plastics require a change of lubricants.

# **Bonding**

Because acetal copolymer is highly chemical resistant, many adhesives will not provide good bond strength. However, there are some epoxy and polyester-isocyanate systems which are available. POMALUX products can also be welded by spin, ultrasonic, hot plate, hot wire and other methods.

# **Acetal Copolymer Resin Properties**

0 10 11	_		ASTM		
General Properties	Temp.	Units	Test	Unfilled	25% GF
Physical					
Specific Gravity	73°F	gms/cc	D792	1.40-1.41	1.59
Water Absorption					
24 hours	73°F	%	D570	0.22	0.29
Mechanical		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2007/00/2007	NO 60 NO 27 NO 25 NO	OVERVIOUS PORMS
Tensile Strength Yield	73°F	psi	D638	8,800-10,150	16,000
Tensile Elongation Break	73°F	%	D638	30-70	2-3
Tensile Modulus	73°F	10³ psi	D638	410	1200
Flexural Modulus	73°F	10³ psi	D790	370-390	1,050
Izod Impact		DI WAN BOOKEN	acone comp		
Notched	-40°F	ft-lbs/in	D256	1.2	
Notched	73°F	ft-lbs/in	D256	1.5	1.1
Compressive Strength		10³ psi	D695	4.5(1%)16(10%)	_
Hardness Rockwell	73°F	S 100 100	D785	M75	M80
Thermal					
Deflection Temp. 264 psi		°F	D648	219-230	322
66 psi		°F	D648	315	331
Cof. of Thermal Exp.		in/in/°F	D696	4.7x10 <sup>-5</sup>	2.2x10 <sup>-5</sup>
Thermal Conductivity	BTU/Hr/Sq.Ft/°F/in			1.6	
Flammability rating, UL94				HB	
Other Properties Consult Westlake					

# ESD (Static Dissipative and Conductive Products)

# **POMALUX SD and CN**

Made from static dissipative (non-carbon filled) and conductive (carbon fiber filled) acetal copolymer resins. Contact Westlake for details.

This information is offered solely for your consideration, examination and verification, and is to be construed neither as a warranty nor guarantee that the same results as those stated herein will be obtained by the use to which others may put the material. Each user of the material should make his own tests to determine the characteristics and suitability of the material for his own particular use and the use which will be made of the completed product. This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to infringe any patents. The observance of all legal regulations and patents is the responsibility of the user. The buyer's exclusive remedy against the seller shall be for the repair or replacement of defective stock. No other remedy (including, but not limited to, incidental or consequential damages for lost profits, lost sales, injury to person or property, or any other incidental or consequential loss) shall be available to the buyer. EXCLUSION OF WARRANTIES: THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES AS TO THE MATERIAL DESCRIBED HEREIN, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. ANY VALUES STATED IN SELLER'S LITERATURE ARE TYPICAL PROPERTIES ONLY.

POMALUX is the registered trademark of the Westlake Plastics Co.



# **Product Availability**

# **Unfilled POMALUX**

#### Rod

Extruded (stress relieved)
Diameters: from 1/8" to 8"

Lengths: varying lengths by diameter

## **Heavy Gauge Sheet**

Compression Molded (stress relieved)

Thicknesses: 1/4" to 2".

Standard Sizes: 24"x 48", 48"x 96",

48"x 120" and 60"x 120". Max. size 61"x 121". Finishes: polished, sand blasted, haircell,

dimpled and custom finishes.

#### **Heavy Gauge Sheet**

Extruded (stress relieved)
Thicknesses: from 2½" to 6"

Widths: 12" to 24"

Lengths: 48." Custom lengths also available.

## Thin Gauge Sheet

Extruded

Thicknesses: .060" to 3/16"

Widths: to 48"

Lengths: Standard is 96" but continuous

lengths are also available.

#### Film

Extruded

Thicknesses: .001" to .029" available

Widths: up to 24" to 26"

Lengths: roll form

Finishes: polish/matte, haircell/matte and

custom finishes.

Runs can be as small as 200 lbs.

#### **Custom Products**

Non-standard sizes, colors and grades (bearing and various fillers) are also available on a custom basis.

Custom profiles including heavy wall tubing are also available.

## **Glass Reinforced POMALUX**

## **Heavy Gauge Sheet**

(stress relieved)

Thicknesses: 3/8" to 4" Widths: 12," 24" and 48"

Lengths: 48." Custom sizes also available.

#### **Stock Colors**

Natural (White), Black. Rod in a variety of colors.



## **Home Office**

P.O. Box 127 • West Lenni Rd. Lenni, PA 19052 (610) 459-1000 • (800) 999-1700 Fax: (610) 459-1084

#### **West Coast Office**

377 E. Chapman Ave., Suite 120 Placentia, CA 92670 (714) 961-1267 • (800) 440-0597 Fax: (714) 961-0978